Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 18 - 19, 2018 - 1000 US Adults You
1. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 23% 27% 19% 9% 13% 25% 45% 26% 4% 15% 39%
Somewhat approve 16% 14% 17% 15% 21% 14% 13% 19% % 10% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 9% 11% 10% 11% 10% 6% 10% 9% 13% 5%
Strongly disapprove 43% 43% 43% 48% 46% 43% 34% 39% 64% 47% 37%
Not sure 9% 8% 10% 18% 9% 8% 2% 7% 16% 14% 9%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,000) (433) (567) (169) (274) (356) (201) (778) (96) (77) (49)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 23% 5% 17% 53% 2% 64% 22% 20% 27% 22% 20% 24% 24%
Somewhat approve 16% 6% 14% 29% 2% 28% 13% 17% 19% 14% 16% 18% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 10% 9% 7% 3% 12% 9% 7% 10% 10% 10% 9%
Strongly disapprove 43% 76% 43% 7% 88% 3% 43% 48% 39% 40% 46% 44% 41%
Not sure 9% 3% 16% 2% 1% 1% 10% 5% 8% 14% 8% 4% 13%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000)  (304) (411)  (285) (351)  (348) (428 (287) (160) (220) (214) (369)  (197)
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2. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 32% 31% 33% 6% 28% 35% 42% 34% * * *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 56% 57% 56% 65% 53% 58% 53% 55% * * *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 12% 12% 11% 29% 19% % 5% 12% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% * * *
Unweighted N (419) (204) (215) (46) (105) (151) (117) (366) (13) (23) (17)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Approve of everything the

President has done 32% 18% 25% 39% * 33% 40% 28% 14% 33% 27% 31% 37%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of
the things he has done 56% 48% 62% 53% * 60% 51% 62% 66% 55% 63% 55% 53%

continued on the next page ...
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Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 12% 34% 13% 8% * 8% 9% 10% 20% 12% 10% 13% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% * 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (419) (31) (151) (237) (12) (314) (164) (116) (78) (91) (87) (165) (76)
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3. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 57% 52% 61% 58% 63% 54% 51% 52% 62% 73% *
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 36% 41% 31% 32% 29% 39% 46% 41% 30% 19% *
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 7% 7% 7% 10% 8% 7% 3% 7% 8% 8% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (523) (216) (307) (100) (154) (190) (79) (374) (75) (47) (27)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Disapprove of everything
the President has done 57% 61% 59% 17% 62% * 59% 54% 55% 49% 57% 61% 58%

Disapprove of most of the
things the President
has done, but approve

of a few of the things
he has done 36% 33% 37% 50% 33% * 32% 41% 40% 37% 40% 32% 38%

continued on the next page ...
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Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 7% 6% 4% 34% 5% * 10% 5% 5% 14% 3% 8% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% * 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (523) (265) (218) (40) (333) (26) (236) (160) (75) (111) (118) (189) (105)
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4A. Trump Tweets June 18, 2018 — Comey gave Strozk his marching orders. Mueller is Comey’s best friend. Witch
Hunt!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, June 18, 2018. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 16% % 13% 20% 34% 21% 2% 17% 31%
Good 7% 8% 7% 2% 5% 9% 14% 9% 4% 4% 10%
OK 18% 17% 18% 29% 15% 17% 10% 16% 25% 23% 13%
Bad 19% 15% 22% 25% 23% 16% 11% 20% 18% 13% 16%
Terrible 38% 38% 37% 37% 43% 39% 31% 35% 52% 43% 29%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (989) (430) (559) (166) (271) (352) (200) (771) (95) (75) (48)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 18% 5% 13% 43% 0% 47% 17% 17% 19% 19% 15% 21% 17%
Good % 4% 6% 14% 1% 19% % % 12% 7% 6% 7% 10%
OK 18% 9% 20% 23% 4% 21% 21% 15% 12% 20% 17% 16% 19%
Bad 19% 21% 20% 13% 18% 9% 21% 19% 15% 24% 17% 20% 12%
Terrible 38% 62% 40% 7% 77% 4% 35% 42% 41% 30% 44% 36% 43%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (989) (300) (407) (282) (348) (347) (424) (285) (157) (218) (211) (365) (195)
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4B. Trump Tweets June 18, 2018 — If President Obama (who got nowhere with North Korea and would have had to
go to war with many millions of people being killed) had gotten along with North Korea and made the initial steps
toward a deal that | have, the Fake News would have named him a national hero!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, June 18, 2018. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 19% 10% 15% 23% 43% 26% 3% 20% 32%
Good 8% 8% 9% 8% 8% 8% 10% 11% 1% 5% 3%
OK 18% 19% 17% 27% 18% 17% 10% 17% 24% 17% 24%
Bad 15% 12% 18% 17% 21% 13% 7% 14% 20% 14% 16%
Terrible 37% 36% 38% 38% 38% 39% 31% 34% 52% 44% 26%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 102% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (996) (432) (564) (168) (274) (354) (200) (775) (96) (77) (48)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 22% 17% 50% 1% 59% 21% 20% 27% 23% 19% 24% 22%
Good 8% 7% 17% 1% 17% 7% 10% 7% 7% 10% 9% 6%
OK 18% 24% 19% 6% 16% 21% 18% 10% 23% 18% 15% 18%
Bad 15% 15% % 16% 5% 18% 10% 19% 18% 11% 16% 12%
Terrible 37% 37% % 77% 3% 34% 43% 37% 29% 41% 36% 42%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101%  100%  101% 101% 100% 100% 99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (996) (410) (284) (351) (348) (426) (287) (158) (219) (213) (367) (197)
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4C. Trump Tweets June 18, 2018 — It is the Democrats fault for being weak and ineffective with Boarder Security
and Crime. Tell them to start thinking about the people devastated by Crime coming from illegal immigration.
Change the laws!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, June 18, 2018. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 24% 19% 10% 15% 23% 38% 24% 3% 18% 28%
Good 10% 10% 10% 10% 8% 9% 14% 12% 2% 8% 5%
OK 18% 19% 18% 24% 17% 20% 9% 16% 25% 19% 24%
Bad 12% 9% 15% 17% 17% 9% % 11% 19% 9% 16%
Terrible 39% 38% 39% 39% 43% 39% 32% 36% 51% 46% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (996) (432) (564) (169) (272) (354) (201) (776) (96) (77) (47)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 21% 5% 15% 49% 0% 56% 21% 18% 21% 21% 19% 23% 20%
Good 10% 3% 9% 20% 3% 21% 8% 10% 15% 9% 9% 11% 10%
OK 18% 9% 23% 19% 3% 16% 22% 17% 13% 23% 18% 15% 18%
Bad 12% 17% 14% 4% 15% 4% 14% 13% 9% 17% 7% 14% 8%
Terrible 39% 66% 39% 8% 79% 3% 36% 42% 42% 30% 47% 36% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (302) (410) (284) (350) (348) (426) (286) (160) (220) (213) (366) (197)
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4D. Trump Tweets June 18, 2018 — CHANGE THE LAWS!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, June 18, 2018. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 27% 22% 16% 18% 25% 41% 27% 11% 18% 37%
Good 12% 12% 11% 12% 10% 10% 17% 13% 5% 13% 4%
OK 23% 22% 24% 30% 24% 25% 12% 21% 36% 21% 20%
Bad 14% 14% 13% 17% 15% 14% 9% 14% 13% 9% 21%
Terrible 27% 24% 30% 25% 34% 26% 22% 24% 35% 39% 17%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (991) (429) (562) (167) (273) (352) (199) (772) (94) (76) (49)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 25% 9% 18% 2% 57% 23% 22% 27% 23% 22% 29% 22%
Good 12% 4% 12% 2% 24% 11% 14% 11% 15% 8% 12% 11%
OK 23% 19% 28% 17% 17% 27% 21% 22% 22% 27% 21% 23%
Bad 14% 19% 16% 20% 2% 13% 17% 13% 17% 17% 11% 12%
Terrible 27% 49% 26% 59% 1% 26% 26% 27% 23% 26% 26% 33%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (991) (301) (407) (283) (346) (347) (422) (286) (159) (217) (211) (366) (197)
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4E. Trump Tweets June 18, 2018 — Children are being used by some of the worst criminals on earth as a means to
enter our country. Has anyone been looking at the Crime taking place south of the border. It is historic, with some
countries the most dangerous places in the world. Not going to happen in the U.S.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, June 18, 2018. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 24% 21% 11% 17% 23% 40% 26% 3% 22% 30%
Good 11% 13% 9% 9% 10% 10% 14% 13% 4% 2% 14%
OK 20% 19% 22% 29% 19% 23% 10% 18% 29% 25% 20%
Bad 12% 12% 13% 18% 16% 10% 6% 11% 23% 6% 11%
Terrible 34% 33% 36% 34% 39% 34% 30% 32% 42% 45% 25%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (431) (561) (169) (270) (354) (199) (773) (95) (77) (47)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 22% 7% 15% 53% 1% 57% 22% 21% 23% 23% 19% 24% 23%
Good 11% 3% 11% 18% 2% 24% 9% 8% 15% 12% 10% 11% 9%
OK 20% 13% 27% 17% 9% 14% 23% 20% 14% 23% 20% 19% 19%
Bad 12% 15% 14% 5% 16% 3% 12% 15% 14% 12% 13% 14% 8%
Terrible 34% 62% 33% 8% 72% 3% 33% 36% 35% 29% 38% 32% 42%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (992) (300) (411) (281) (349) (345) (426) (283) (159) (219) (211) (365) (197)
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4F. Trump Tweets June 18, 2018 — We don’t want what is happening with immigration in Europe to happen with
us!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, June 18, 2018. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 26% 29% 22% 13% 17% 26% 48% 30% 3% 21% 43%
Good 9% 10% 8% 9% 10% 10% 8% 10% 8% 3% 10%
OK 19% 18% 20% 28% 20% 19% 8% 18% 27% 17% 14%
Bad 14% 12% 16% 14% 19% 13% 10% 12% 25% 18% 5%
Terrible 32% 30% 34% 36% 33% 33% 26% 30% 38% 41% 29%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (993) (430) (563) (168) (274) (352) (199) (773) (95) (76) (49)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 26% 8% 19% 58% 1% 66% 25% 23% 28% 25% 23% 28% 24%
Good 9% 4% 10% 14% 3% 17% % 10% 15% 9% 9% 8% 12%
OK 19% 11% 24% 18% 7% 12% 22% 18% 15% 24% 17% 19% 15%
Bad 14% 20% 16% 5% 21% 3% 16% 16% 10% 14% 12% 16% 13%
Terrible 32% 57% 32% 5% 68% 2% 31% 33% 32% 28% 39% 28% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (300) (411) (282) (349) (344) (426) (284) (158) (218) (213) (367) (195)
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4G. Trump Tweets June 18, 2018 — The people of Germany are turning against their leadership as migration is
rocking the already tenuous Berlin coalition. Crime in Germany is way up. Big mistake made all over Europe in
allowing millions of people in who have so strongly and violently changed their culture!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, June 18, 2018. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 18% 13% 15% 22% 37% 25% 2% 16% 29%
Good 8% 8% 8% 4% 9% 6% 14% 10% 3% 6% 5%
OK 19% 21% 18% 25% 20% 21% 10% 19% 23% 15% 28%
Bad 16% 12% 20% 19% 21% 15% 9% 14% 28% 19% 5%
Terrible 35% 35% 36% 38% 36% 36% 29% 32% 44% 43% 33%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (430) (562) (167) (272) (353) (200) (772) (96) (77) (47)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 21% 6% 16% 48% 0% 53% 20% 19% 21% 21% 18% 24% 20%
Good 8% 3% % 16% 2% 21% 8% 8% 12% % % 9% 9%
OK 19% 9% 25% 20% 5% 18% 23% 16% 16% 27% 18% 18% 16%
Bad 16% 24% 15% 9% 18% 5% 18% 17% 14% 17% 13% 19% 12%
Terrible 35% 58% 37% % 75% 3% 32% 41% 37% 28% 43% 31% 42%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (992) (302) (409) (281) (349) (346) (425) (284) (159) (219) (211) (365) (197)
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4H. Trump Tweets June 18, 2018 — Why don’t the Democrats give us the votes to fix the world’s worst immigration
laws? Where is the outcry for the killings and crime being caused by gangs and thugs, including MS-13, coming

into our country illegally?
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, June 18, 2018. Please rate them.

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 27% 21% 11% 15% 24% 45% 27% 2% 21% 35%
Good 10% 10% 9% 13% 9% 8% 9% 11% 3% 13% 2%
OK 17% 16% 18% 22% 19% 19% % 16% 24% 10% 24%
Bad 14% 11% 16% 15% 18% 13% 8% 12% 21% 15% 9%
Terrible 37% 37% 36% 39% 40% 36% 30% 34% 50% 42% 29%
Totals 102% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (997) (432) (565) (168) (274) (354) (201) (776) (95) (77) (49)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 24% 6% 18% 54% 1% 61% 23% 22% 24% 25% 21% 24% 24%
Good 10% 3% 9% 18% 2% 19% 8% 9% 13% 11% 7% 11% 8%
OK 17% % 23% 16% 4% 13% 18% 15% 16% 19% 19% 14% 17%
Bad 14% 24% 12% 5% 17% 4% 17% 11% 8% 19% % 16% 10%
Terrible 37% 60% 39% % 76% 3% 33% 41% 40% 27% 46% 34% 41%
Totals 102% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 98% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (303) (411) (283) (350) (347) (427) (286) (159) (220) (214) (366) (197)
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41. Trump Tweets June 18, 2018 — 'The highest level of bias I've ever withessed in any law enforcement officer.
Trey Gowdy on the FBI's own, Peter Strzok. Also remember that they all worked for Slippery James Comey and
that Comey is best friends with Robert Mueller. A really sick deal, isn’t it?
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, June 18, 2018. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 20% 15% 6% 13% 19% 33% 21% 2% 18% 18%
Good 8% 9% % 2% 8% % 13% 9% 3% 3% 13%
OK 18% 17% 18% 31% 16% 14% 11% 17% 20% 22% 13%
Bad 18% 14% 22% 22% 22% 17% 8% 16% 26% 14% 31%
Terrible 39% 40% 38% 39% 40% 41% 35% 38% 49% 43% 26%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 98% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (991) (431) (560) (166) (272) (354) (199) (770) (96) (77) (48)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 18% 4% 13% 42% 0% 51% 16% 16% 19% 19% 15% 19% 18%
Good 8% 3% 7% 14% 1% 18% 7% 8% 12% 7% 7% 8% 8%
OK 18% 8% 20% 24% 2% 19% 20% 18% 11% 19% 17% 18% 17%
Bad 18% 21% 19% 11% 13% 9% 22% 13% 15% 22% 17% 18% 14%
Terrible 39% 64% 41% 9% 83% 4% 36% 46% 42% 32% 45% 37% 44%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (991) (302) (410) (279) (350) (344) (426) (284) (158) (216) (213) (365) (197)
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4J. Trump Tweets June 18, 2018 — The Democrats should get together with their Republican counterparts and
work something out on Border Security & Safety. Don’t wait until after the election because you are going to lose!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, June 18, 2018. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 27% 17% 12% 16% 24% 37% 25% 2% 20% 43%
Good 11% 9% 13% 11% 10% 9% 17% 12% 8% 14% 3%
OK 19% 19% 19% 27% 19% 17% 13% 19% 19% 15% 18%
Bad 16% 15% 17% 18% 20% 16% 9% 16% 24% 11% 9%
Terrible 32% 30% 34% 33% 36% 34% 23% 28% 48% 41% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (994) (432) (562) (168) (271) (354) (201) (774) (94) (77) (49)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 22% 5% 18% 48% 0% 56% 22% 20% 23% 23% 18% 24% 21%
Good 11% 6% 9% 22% 2% 23% 9% 11% 18% 14% 8% 11% 12%
OK 19% 11% 24% 17% 8% 15% 20% 19% 13% 18% 21% 18% 18%
Bad 16% 23% 16% % 23% 4% 17% 15% 15% 19% 13% 17% 13%
Terrible 32% 55% 33% 6% 67% 2% 31% 35% 32% 26% 39% 30% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (303) (408) (283) (349) (346) (424) (287) (159) (218) (214) (365) (197)
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June 18 - 19, 2018 - 1000 US Adults You
4K. Trump Tweets June 18, 2018 — Why was the FBI’s sick loser, Peter Strzok, working on the totally discredited
Mueller team of 13 Angry & Conflicted Democrats, when Strzok was giving Crooked Hillary a free pass yet telling
his lover, lawyer Lisa Page, that 'we’ll stop’ Trump from becoming President? Witch Hunt!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, June 18, 2018. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 16% 6% 14% 20% 36% 22% 2% 18% 18%
Good % 8% 6% 2% 6% 8% 12% % 2% 3% 20%
OK 16% 16% 16% 28% 14% 13% 10% 15% 22% 18% 9%
Bad 16% 11% 20% 17% 19% 17% 8% 15% 22% 15% 14%
Terrible 43% 43% 42% 46% 46% 43% 35% 41% 52% 46% 38%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (993) (432) (561) (168) (270) (354) (201) (774) (95) (76) (48)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 19% 5% 14% 43% 0% 52% 16% 17% 23% 21% 16% 19% 18%
Good 7% 2% 6% 14% 0% 15% 7% 6% 8% 6% 5% 8% 8%
OK 16% 6% 21% 18% 1% 18% 18% 16% 9% 19% 17% 16% 12%
Bad 16% 18% 15% 14% 12% 10% 18% 14% 13% 17% 13% 16% 16%
Terrible 43% 69% 44% 11% 86% 5% 41% 47% 47% 37% 49% 42% 45%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (993) (301) (409) (283) (349) (347) (425) (284) (160) (217) (214) (367) (195)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 18 - 19, 2018 - 1000 US Adults You
4L. Trump Tweets June 18, 2018 — Why was the FBI giving so much information to the Fake News Media. They are
not supposed to be doing that, and knowing the enemy of the people Fake News, they put their own spin on it -
truth doesn’t matter to them!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, June 18, 2018. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 16% % 14% 18% 35% 21% 2% 19% 30%
Good 9% 10% 8% 8% 9% 8% 13% 11% % 4% 9%
OK 19% 16% 22% 31% 19% 17% 10% 18% 21% 26% 15%
Bad 14% 12% 16% 16% 14% 17% 9% 15% 22% 6% 11%
Terrible 39% 40% 38% 37% 43% 40% 34% 36% 48% 45% 35%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (430) (563) (168) (272) (355) (198) (772) (96) (77) (48)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 18% 5% 14% 41% 0% 48% 18% 17% 17% 18% 16% 20% 17%
Good 9% 3% 10% 14% 0% 20% 7% 9% 13% 8% 10% 10% 9%
OK 19% 10% 21% 24% 4% 22% 21% 18% 16% 23% 14% 19% 20%
Bad 14% 17% 13% 13% 13% 7% 19% 11% 11% 19% 13% 16% 9%
Terrible 39% 65% 41% % 82% 4% 35% 46% 43% 31% 46% 36% 45%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (303) (408) (282) (350) (344) (424) (285) (160) (217) (213) (366) (197)
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5. Tweeting Appropriate

Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

You

Age (4 category)

Race (4 category)

Total Female 45-64 White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 31% 26% 31% 35% 11% 28% 27%
Inappropriate 55% 57% 56% 53% 63% 53% 61%
Not sure 14% 18% 14% 11% 26% 19% 12%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (562) (355) (774) (95) (75) (49)
Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest  South West
Appropriate 31% 62% 31% 31% 32% 26% 31%
Inappropriate 55% 21% 54% 56% 57% 61% 55%
Not sure 14% 17% 15% 13% 11% 13% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (284) (428) (157) (218) (214) (367) (194)
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6. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 36% 42% 30% 28% 34% 35% 47% 41% 8% 34% 33%
No 50% 45% 54% 49% 52% 52% 43% 47% 65% 50% 52%
Not sure 15% 13% 16% 23% 13% 13% 9% 12% 28% 16% 15%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (431) (561) (169) (269) (354) (200) (773) (94) (76) (49)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 36% 13% 32% 67% 9% 74% 35% 30% 43% 34% 36% 35% 39%
No 50% 81% 48% 19% 86% 13% 51% 55% 44% 55% 49% 49% 45%
Not sure 15% 6% 20% 14% 5% 13% 15% 14% 13% 11% 15% 16% 15%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (992) (301) (406) (285) (348) (348) (427) (285) (157) (218) (213) (367) (194)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

June 18 - 19, 2018

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2014 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2014 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
2012 and 2016 Presidential votes. The weights range from 0.201 to
6.523, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.859.

1000

=+ 4.1% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

41 questions not reported.

You
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